#### 900239151 11/20/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sulacer S.A. de C.V.		11/07/2012	CORPORATION: HONDURAS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sulacer USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	6801 NW 77 Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 301-302	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33166-2832	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3470570	ANDALUSA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (954) 315-4580

Email: john.hamlin@flacorplaw.com

Correspondent Name: John C Hamlin

Address Line 1: 1580 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 130

Address Line 4: Sunrise, FLORIDA 33323

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C Hamlin
Signature:	/john c hamlin/
Date:	11/20/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=ANDALUSA - Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0196 OF \$40.00 34/05/0

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas SULACER S.A. de C.V., a corporation organized under the laws of Honduras ("Assignor"), whose mailing address is Km 35, Carretera del Norte, Pimienta, Honduras, has adopted, used and is using the mark ANDALUSA, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,470,570, dated July 22, 2008; and

Whereas, SULACER USA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 6801 NW 77<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 301-302, Miami, Florida 33166-2832, wishes to acquire said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

SULACER S.A. de C.V.

Date: 11/7/2012

Name: Eduardo Bofill Sallares

Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0197

**RECORDED: 11/20/2012**